FILED
Electronically
CV20-00496
2022-06-21 12:12:50 PM
Alicia L. Lerud
Clerk of the Court
Transaction # 9110032

1 MARK E. FERRARIO, Bar No. 1625 KARA B. HENDRICKS, Bar No. 7743 2 GREENBERG TRAURIG, LLP 10845 Griffith Peak Drive, Suite 600 3 Las Vegas, Nevada 89135 Telephone: (702) 792-3773 4 Facsimile: (702) 792-9002 5 Email: ferrariom@gtlaw.com hendricksk@gtlaw.com 6 Attorney for Petitioner 7

## IN THE SECOND JUDICIAL DISTRICT COURT OF THE STATE OF NEVADA IN AND FOR THE COUNTY OF WASHOE

STATE OF NEVADA, EX REL. COMMISSIONER OF INSURANCE, IN HER OFFICIAL CAPACITY AS STATUTORY RECEIVER FOR DELINQUENT DOMESTIC INSURER.

CASE NO. CV20-00496 DEPARTMENT 1

DOMESTIC INSURER,
Petitioner,

vs.

PHYSICIANS INDEMNITY RISK RETENTION GROUP, INC., a Nevada Domiciled Association Captive Insurance Company,

Respondent.

8

9

10

11

12

13

14

15

16

17

18

19

20

21

22

23

24

25

## REQUEST FOR SUBMISSION OF MOTION FOR ORDER APPROVING EXPENSES OF TEMPORARY RECEIVERSHIP

Petitioner, by and through its counsel of record, the law firm of Greenberg Traurig, LLP, respectfully requests that the Motion for Order Approving Expenses of Temporary Receivership (the

"Motion") filed and served on August 4, 2020 and having been fully briefed, be submitted for decision.

The undersigned certifies that a copy of this request has been served on all counsel of record.

26 || /

27 || /

28 11

## **AFFIRMATION** (PURSUANT TO NRS 239B.030) The undersigned does hereby affirm that the preceding document does not contain any personal information. DATED this 21st day of June, 2022. GREENBERG TRAURIG, LLP /s/ Kara B. Hendricks MARK E. FERRARIO, Bar No. 1625 KARA B. HENDRICKS, Bar No. 7743 10845 Griffith Peak Drive, Suite 600 Las Vegas, Nevada 89135 (702) 792-3773 Telephone: Facsimile: (702) 792-9002 Email: ferrariom@gtlaw.com hendricksk@gtlaw.com Attorneys for Petitioner

**CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE** Pursuant to Nev. R. Civ. P. 5(b)(2)(D) I certify that on this 21st day of June 2022, I caused a true and correct copy of the foregoing Request for Submission of Motion for Order Approving Expenses of **Temporary Receivership** to be filed system and served electronically via the with this Court's Electronic Filing System upon all parties registered to this action. Vernon E. ("Gene") Leverty 832 Willow Street Reno, Nevada 89502 gene@levertylaw.com Attorney for Physicians Indemnity Risk Retention Group, Inc. /s/ Andrea Lee Rosehill Employee of Greenberg Traurig, LLP